

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-12-2019

Hill v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46780

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Hill v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46780" (2019). *Not Reported*. 6030.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6030

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Summarily Dismissing Mr. Hill’s Petition On The Merits Without First Addressing His Motion For Appointment Of Counsel, Particularly Since There Were Facts Showing The Valid Claim For Relief	4
II. The District Court’s Notice Of Intent To Dismiss Failed To Give Sufficient Notice, And So, Was Not A Valid Basis Upon Which The District Court Could Summarily Dismiss Mr. Hill’s Petition	7
A. Mr. Hill’s Argument, That The Notice Of Intent Was Not “Sufficient” Because It Did Not Provide Any Of The Particularized Reasons For Dismissing His Claims, Is Properly Raised For The First Time On Appeal	7
B. The District Court’s One-Sentence Notice Was “Insufficient” Because It Did Not Provide Any Of The Particularized Reasons For Dismissing His Claims, As Required By Statute.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Banks v. State, 123 Idaho 953 (1993) 8, 12

Barcella v. State, 148 Idaho 469 (Ct. App. 2009) 10

Bourgeois v. Murphy, 119 Idaho 611 (1991)..... 10

Brady v. Md., 373 U.S. 83 (1963)..... 6, 12

Brown v. State, 135 Idaho 676 (2001)..... 5, 6

Buss v. State, 147 Idaho 514 (Ct. App. 2009) 10, 12

Charboneau v. State, 140 Idaho 789 (2004)..... 5, 6, 11

Crabtree v. State, 144 Idaho 489 (Ct. App. 2006)..... 11, 12

DeRushé v. State, 146 Idaho 599 (2009)..... 9, 12

Garza v. State, 139 Idaho 533 (2003) 8, 9, 10, 12

H2O Environmental, Inc. v. Farm Supply Distributors, 164 Idaho 295 (2018)..... 7

Hust v. State, 147 Idaho 682 (Ct. App. 2009) 4

Keller v. State, 2011 WL 11038983 (Ct. App. 2011) 10

Mata v. State, 124 Idaho 588 (Ct. App. 1993)..... 11

Montgomery v. Montgomery, 147 Idaho 1 (2009)..... 7

Saykahnchone v. State, 127 Idaho 319 (1995)..... 5

Staff of Idaho Real Estate Comm’n v. Nordling, 135 Idaho 630 (2001)..... 10

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984) 12

U.S. v. Bagley, 473 U.S. 667 (1985)..... 6, 12

Statutes

Idaho Code § 19-4906(b) 9

Additional Authorities

<https://www.dictionary.com/browse/insufficient?s=t>.....8
